JAN 22 Z003
A BILL FOR AN ACT
RELATING TO THE PROTECTION OF CHARITABLE GIVING.
1
BE IT ENACTED BY THELEGISLATURE OF THESTATE OF HAWAII:
SECTION 1. This Act shall be known as the Charitable
2 Giving Protection Act of 2008.
3 SECTION 2. Chapter 467B, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is

Circuit Court to prevent and restrain
violations.
The re-codification of Hawaii's charity
registration law will become more vitally
important if the IRS raises the 990 form
filing threshold from its current $100~000 in
income to $1 million, as the IRS is expected
to do for the 2009 tax year. If the filing
threshold is raised by the IRS to $1 million l
basic financial and operating data concerning
ATG-15 (08)
Page 3
GENERAL FUND:
OTHER FUNDS:
PPBS PROGRAM
DESIGNATION:
OTHER AFFECTED
AGENCIES:
EFFECTIVE DATE:
S8. NO. .).'1~B'
over 90 percent of Hawaii charities that is
contained in the 990 form will no longer be
readily available to the public.
Restoration of Hawaii's charity registration
law would help plug this "gap" in financial
and operating data concerning charities
soliciting funds in Hawaii.
Impact on the public: This bill will provide
substantially improved consumer protection
for the public and greater access to
information about charities soliciting funds
in Hawaii so that the public can make more
informed decisions. The bill will also
promote philanthropy in Hawaii by making it
safer for charitable giving.
Impact on the department and other agencies:
The Department will need additional personnel
positions to process registration forms and
financial reports, to investigate possible
violations, and to bring enforcement actions
for the protection of the public. The bill
proposes to authorize these new positions to
be compensated from registration fees paid
into the solicitation of Funds for Charitable
Purposes Special Fund.
None.
$ from the Solicitation of Funds for
Charitable Purposes Special Fund.
ATG 100
None.
Upon approval.
ATG-15 (08)